

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 6457 of 2022

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

05/19.06.2024 Mr. A. K. Sahani, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that inadvertently the order dated 30.01.2018 passed by the Additional Collector, Giridih in Jamabandi Cancellation Case No. 10/2017-18 (Annexure-5 to the writ petition) has not been challenged by the petitioner. He accordingly prays for a short adjournment to file an interlocutory application for the said purpose.

In view of the said prayer, put up this case on 10.07.2024 under the heading "Orders".

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)