

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 6457 of 2022

Arjun Kumar Rawani

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

06/Dated: 10/07/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to
comply order dated 19.06.2024.

2. Time, as prayed for, is allowed.

3, Let it appears after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Satyarthi/