

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 6457 of 2022

Arjun Kumar Rawani

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mrs. Nirupama, AC to Sr. SC-II

08/ 17th April, 2026

1. Further two weeks' time by way of last indulgence is given to the petitioner to comply the order dated 19.06.2024.
2. List this case after two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

17.04.2026
S.K.D/-